ETAS ID: TM419657

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VUID, Inc.		03/14/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThinkPostWin, LLC	
Street Address:	2101 Brandywine Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4669705	SPOTLIGHT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155578477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656 Email: juli@mendelip.com **Correspondent Name:** Sandra J. Lex

1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 312

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra J. Lex SIGNATURE: /Sandra J. Lex/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0667

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into and is effective as of March 12, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between VUID, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware having a place of business at 1700 Sansom St., 12th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (the "Assignor"), and ThinkPostWin, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 2101 Brandywine Street, Suite 202, Philadelphia, PA 19130 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, applications and registrations described in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and is incorporated by reference herein, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, and registrations therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use of and on behalf of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

VUID, Inc

Dated: March 14, 2017

ThinkPostWin, LLC

Dated: March 14, 2017

# EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks/Service Marks

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
 SPOTLIGHT	U.S. Reg. No. 4,669,705	Jan. 13, 2015

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0669